
15 APRIL 

Port 

w N 

H C 
A K 

w N 

H C 
H .0. 

WN 
H .0. 

AK 
WN 

w N 

H C 
H .0. 

.0. 
N 

H 
w 
C 
WN 
w 

H 

N 

D 
C 
H 

N 
H 
.0. 

A K 

Tariff 
Item No. 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.03.019 
76.16.059 

76.16.059 
84.06.021 

84.10.029 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.23.079 
84.40.029 

84.45.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.001 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.65.009 

I 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 469-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

I Rates of Duty 

I 
Goods 

I Normal I Pref. 

Avonseal two external sealing system (mechanical Free Free 
parts), peculiar for use in the repair of gas leaks 
in joints of cast iron pipes 

Bishop precision pin registration bars .. .. Free Free 
NMB reinforcing bar splicer sleeves, viz: .. Free Free 

sizes 5U to 18U, SY to 18Y with pregrout (pre) 
and post-grout (PG or STD) sleeve setters 

Type VSG hinged frames made of welded sheet Free Free 
steel with reinforcing flanges and strengthening 
bars, mounting planes conforming to 483 mm 
dimension standard, peculiar for use in housing 
relay equipment units 

Tapered brass caulking .. .. .. Free Free 
Aluminium Slugs, sizes: .. .. .. Free Free 

0.375mm x 0.176mm 
12.75mm x 4.5mm 
15.7mm x 5.3mm 
27.5mm x 5.9mm 

Gas filled cable splitter, 33kV .. .. .. Free Free 
Water cooled engines, as may be approved: .. Free 

Approved: 
Yamaha Marine Diesel models: 

ME60, ME60W, ME60E, ME60EW, ME120, 
ME120W, ME120E, ME120EW, ME180, 
ME180W, ME180E, ME180EW 

Haskel air hydraulic power liquid pumps .. Free Free 
Ecco hydric-A3 pneumatically operated high Free Free 

pressure paint sprayers and parts thereof 
Ecco hydric, Models EL 3, 4 and 6, electrically Free Free 

powered high pressure paint spraying equipment, 
including parts and accessories thereof 

Norland rotary snow ploughs .. . . .. Free Free 
Cordes Model 977 industrial multi-roll flat work Free Free 

ironing machines, having a rating of 200 kg per 
hour 

Cold forging bolt makers .. .. .. Free Free 
Envair laminar flow clean air cabinets .. .. Free Free 
Hydraulic tube expanding machines .. .. Free Free 
Hytork pneumatic vane actuators .. .. Free Free 
Pharmacia fraction collectors, peculiar for use in Free Free 

scientific research 
Valves and parts for pneumatic tyres and tubes .. Free Free 
George Fischer type 190 Pilot solenoid valve .. Free 
Valves, peculiar to use for operation by instruments, Free 

recording and non-recording, capable of being 
set to maintain automatically at a predetermined 
level, temperature, humidity, liquid level, 
pressure, or any combination of these con-
ditions 

EXCLUDING: 
Globe valves having body ratings of 1030 KPA 

and above and their parts and body assem-
blies 

Tower packings, viz: .. .. .. . . Free Free 
Cascade mini rings for gas and liquid contacting 

in chemical process or air pollution control 
installations 

1013 

I 

Effective 
Part Con-
IT cession 

I Ref. Code From To• 

99 204718H 1/11/80 30/6/82 

15 204719F 1/11/80 30/6/83 
15 205004J 1/11/80 30/6/85 

99 204720K 1/11/80 30/6/83 

15 204721H 1/11/80 31/3/83 
99 204639D 1/7/80 30/6/82 

99 204722F 1/11/80 30/6/83 
.. 204650E 1/1/80 30/9/81 

10 204723D 1/11/80 30/6/84 
10 204727G 1/11/80 30/6/83 

10 204728E 1/11/80 30/6/83 

10 204729C' I' 1/10/80 30/9/82 
10 112015J 1/8/78 30/9/82 

10 204649A 1/3/81 31/3/83 
10 204730G 1/11/80 30/6/83 
10 204731F 1/10/80 30/9/83 
10 204732C 1/11/80 30/6/83 
10 204733A 1/12/80 30/6/83 

10 204734K 1/3/81 30/6/88 
.. 204735H 1/10/80 30/6/83 
.. 204651C 1/1/80 30/6;83 

10 204736P 1/11/80 30/6/83 


