THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 469—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
WN	73.40.069	Avonseal two external sealing system (mechanical parts), peculiar for use in the repair of gas leaks in joints of cast iron pipes	Free	Free	99	204718H	1/11/80	30/6/82
CH	73.40.069	Bishop precision pin registration bars	Free	Free	15	204719F	1/11/80	30/6/83
AK	73.40.069	NMB reinforcing bar splicer sleeves, viz: sizes 5U to 18U, 5Y to 18Y with pregrout (pre) and post-grout (PG or STD) sleeve setters	Free	Free	15	205004J	1/11/80	30/6/85
WN	73.40.069	Type VSG hinged frames made of welded sheet steel with reinforcing flanges and strengthening bars, mounting planes conforming to 483 mm dimension standard, peculiar for use in housing relay equipment units	Free	Free	99	204720K	1/11/80	30 /6/83
CH	74.03.019	Tapered brass caulking	Free	Free	15	204721H	1/11/80	31/3/83
H.O.	76.16.059	Aluminium Slugs, sizes:	Free	Free	99	204639D	1/7/80	30/6/82
		0.375 mm × 0.176 mm 12.75 mm × 4.5 mm 15.7 mm × 5.3 mm 27.5 mm × 5.9 mm				# **	·	
WN	76.16.059	Gas filled cable splitter, 33kV	Free	Free	99	204722F	1/11/80	30/6/83
H.O.	84.06.021	Water cooled engines, as may be approved: Approved:	Free			204650E	1/1/80	30/9/81
		Yamaha Marine Diesel models: ME60, ME60W, ME60E, ME60EW, ME120, ME120W, ME120E, ME120EW, ME180, ME180W, ME180E, ME180EW					·	
A TZ	84.10.029	Haskel air hydraulic power liquid pumps	Free	Free	10	204723D	1/11/80	30/6/84
AK WN	84.21.029	Ecco hydric – A3 pneumatically operated high pressure paint sprayers and parts thereof	Free	Free	10	204727G	1/11/80	30/6/83
WN	84.21.029	Ecco hydric, Models EL 3, 4 and 6, electrically powered high pressure paint spraying equipment, including parts and accessories thereof	Free	Free	10	204728E	1/11/80	30/6/83
CH	84.23.079	Norland rotary snow ploughs	Free	Free	10	204729C	1/10/80	30/9/82
H.O.	84.40.029	Cordes Model 977 industrial multi-roll flat work ironing machines, having a rating of 200 kg per hour	Free	Free	10	112015J	1/8/78	30/9/82
H.O.	84.45.009	Cold forging bolt makers	Free	Free	10	204649A	1/3/81	31/3/83
WN	84.59.059	Envair laminar flow clean air cabinets	Free	Free	10	204730G	1/11/80	30/6/83
CH	84.59.059	Hydraulic tube expanding machines	Free	Free	10	204731F	1/10/80	30/9/83
WN WN	84.59.059 84.59.059	Hytork pneumatic vane actuators Pharmacia fraction collectors, peculiar for use in scientific research	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	204732C 204733A	1/11/80 1/12/80	30/6/83 30/6/83
DN	84.61.001	Valves and parts for pneumatic tyres and tubes	Free	Free	10	204734K	1/3/81	30/6/88
CH	84.61.021	George Fischer type 190 Pilot solenoid valve	Free			204735H	1/10/80	30/6/83
н.о.	84.61.021	Valves, peculiar to use for operation by instruments, recording and non-recording, capable of being	Free			204651C	1/1/80	30/6/83
		set to maintain automatically at a predetermined level, temperature, humidity, liquid level,						
		pressure, or any combination of these conditions						
		EXCLUDING: Globe valves having body ratings of 1030 KPA and above and their parts and body assemblies	·					
AK	84.65.009	Tower packings, viz: Cascade mini rings for gas and liquid contacting in chemical process or air pollution control installations	Free	Free	10	204736F	1/11/80	30/6/83